ASSUMPTION OF RISKS AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY, WAIVER OF CLAIMS,

By signing this document, you will waive certain legal rights, including the right to sue.

Please read carefully.

WHEREAS:

1. I recognise and expressly agree that participating in any adventure, sport or activity associated with the out-of doors is an inherently dangerous activity.

2. I recognise that certain safety precautions must be followed, yet even strict adherence to those procedures does not guarantee nor does RCCG IRELAND YOUTH guarantee my safety.

3. I understand that RCCG IRELAND YOUTH assumes no responsibility for injuries or illnesses that I may sustain,) as a result of my physical condition, b) resulting from my participation in the activity, c) as a result of another participant's or third person's actions, or d) as a result of my use of facilities, field, program and/or equipment in connection with RCCG IRELAND YOUTH.

I release and agree to hold harmless, defend RCCG IRELAND YOUTH and it's directors, officers, employees and agents from and against any and all claims for personal injury or any other claim arising from negligence.

In Recognition of the above recitals, I hereby state as follows

I ------ agree to abide at all times by the rules, regulations and instructions of and related to the Redeemed Christian Church of God Youth Ablaze Retreat and any other person or Corporate body; having an ownership or interest in the RCCG IRELAND YOUTH generally along with any of their employees, agents, volunteers, Directors, officers, staff and other parties(including any unaffiliated event planners or organisers or agents acting by or through any of them, and any of their successors, heirs, Executors and administrators whether in writing or verbal.

2. I agree to waive, release, indemnify and hold harmless and forever release and discharge each of the Redeemed Christian Church of God, Youth Ablaze Retreat for any and all claims, demands, injuries, damages, actions or causes of action, suits, obligations, debt, judgements, remedies, or liabilities of any nature and from all acts of negligence arising as a result of, or otherwise in connection with or related to, my stay and participation at the RCCG Ireland Youth Ablaze Retreat any activities incidental thereto; wherever, whenever or however the same may occur, which may be made by me, my successors, family, estate, executors, heirs and assigns.

3. I agree that the Redeemed Christian Church of God Parties shall not be responsible for any bodily and physical/mental injury suffered by my child(ren) as well as loss/theft of property during his/her stay at any of its retreats/ Conferences/summer camp for any reason whatsoever including participation in activities (on and off the Premises) using equipment or receiving services and treatment, including, without limitation, ordinary negligence on the part of any RCCG Ireland Party,

4. I understand that no RCCG Ireland Party is making any Guarantees or representations regarding the results of my voluntary stay at any of RCCG Ireland Camp Centres or participation in any programs directly or indirectly related to RCCG Ireland.

5. I acknowledge the receipt of consideration for effecting this waiver, release and acceptance.

6. This WAIVER, Release of Liability and My acceptance of Liability shall be continuing waiver, release and acceptance, applicable to all future activities and Programs, and shall continue to be in full force and effect and applicable to any future visit to the Youth Ablaze Retreat and to any future involvement with any RCCG IRELAND YOUTH activities.

I affirm that I have carefully read, fully understood and agreed to the contents of this Waiver / Release of Liability

NAME ADDRESS DATE SIGNATURE Witness